
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3050
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
SETTING UP OF NEW PLANTS BY BHEL
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. has any plan to set up new plants in the country including Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which new plants are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): BHEL is in the process of setting up new manufacturing plants as follows:-

(i) Power Plant Piping Unit in Tirumayam in Pudukottai district of Tamil Nadu for manufacture of Power plant piping at an estimated cost of Rs. 293 crore.

(ii) Fabrication Plant at Jagdishpur in Uttar Pradesh to meet the requirement of fabricated components and assemblies required by other major BHEL units, at an estimated cost of Rs. 230 crore.

(c): These new manufacturing plants as above are planned to be set up by March 2012.
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